Technical Data
Original Instructions
iTRAK 5730 System
Bulletin Number 2198T
Topic Page
Summary of Changes 2
About the iTRAK 5730 System 3
System Components 4

The power and control pass-through connector module provides continuous power between the motor modules and communication
with the EtherNet/IP network.
Catalog Number Explanation
Example: 2198T-CT-CP
Kit Description Kit Contents Weight
[kg (lb)] Quantity Required Cat. No.
Power and control input connector
module
Connector module with power and
Ethernet connection ports 0.8 (1.6) 1 per system 2198T-CT-CP
Power input with pass-through control
connection module
Connector module with power connection
port 0.7 (1.5) As required for the application 2198T-CT-P
Power and control pass-through
connection module
Connector module (pass-through only, no
ports) 0.3 (0.7) Enough to connect all motor
sections 2198T-CT
2198T - CT - CP
a b c
a b c
Bulletin Number Module Type Input Option
Code Description Code Description Code Description
2198T iTRAK intelligent track system CT Connector terminal
(between motor modules) CP Communication and power inputs
P Power input with communication pass-
through
<blanks> Communication and power pass-through
Rockwell Automation Publication 2198T-TD002B-EN-P - September 2020 11
iTRAK Small Frame System Technical Data
Dimensions
2198T-CT-CP
2198T-CT-P
2198T-CT
258.0
(10.1)
66 (2.6)
91.3 (3.6)
35.8 (1.4)
218
(8.6)
20.0
(0.8)
48.4 (1.9)
57.4 (2.3)
20.4 (0.8)
27.4 (1.1)
3.8
(0.2)
27.0 (1.1)
258.0
(10.1)
66
(2.6)
91.3
(3.6)
35.8
(1.4)
218
(8.6)
27.0 (1.1)
48.4 (1.9)
57.4 (2.3)
3.8
(0.2)
55.4 (2.2)
20.0
(0.8)
27.4
(1.1)
20.0 (0.8)
27.0 (1.1)

modules. You attach your application end effector to the mover. Movers can be synchronized or independently controlled and positioned
accurately on any point of the track.
Catalog Number Explanation
These tables provide an example catalog number explanation for an assembled mover.
For example: 2198T-VT0304-E
Dimensions
Kit Description Kit Contents Weight
[kg (lb)] Quantity Required Cat. No.
Mover Fully assembled mover with mover magnet 0.7 (1.5) As required for the application 2198T-VT0304-E
2198T - V T 03 04 - E
a b c d e f
a b c
Bulletin Number Module Type Coil Orientation
Code Description Code Description Code Description
2198T iTRAK Intelligent Track System V Assembled mover T Transverse
d e f
Coil Length Magnet Length Mover Identification
Code Description Code Description Code Description
03 30 mm 04 38 mm (approx) E 57xx Design
76.7 (3.0)
81.02±0.01
(3.19)
9.48±0.01
(0.37)
9.48±0.01
(0.37)
134.4 (5.3)
50.0 (2.0)
Left View Front View Right Side
Rockwell Automation Publication 2198T-TD002B-EN-P - September 2020 19
iTRAK Small Frame System Technical Data
Material Specifications
Center of Gravity
1
2
3
4
5
6
9
11
10
8 7
11
12
8
Item Description Material Finish
1 Motor magnet assembly 316 stainless steel —
2 Chassis top
Aluminum Anodized clear3 Chassis middle
4 Chassis bottom
5 Bearing Alloy steel —
6 Bearing block Carbon steel Black oxide
7 Bumper Polypropylene
—
8 Shoulder screw
18-8 stainless steel
9 Position magnet/H-bearing block screw
10 V-bearing block screw
11 Chassis screw
12 Motor magnet screw Stainless steel
24.54 (1.01)
to Center of Gravity
3.92 (0.15)
to Center of Gravity
17.46 (0.69)
to Center of Gravity
17.50 (0.69) to Center Line
20 Rockwell Automation Publication 2198T-TD002B-EN-P - September 2020
iTRAK Small Frame System Technical Data
Mover Magnet Plate

The optional infield covers fit over the connection modules and connecting wires and provide a level of protection against water, dirt, and
debris.
Catalog Number Explanation
These tables provide an example catalog number explanation for an infield cover.
Kit Description Material Cat. No.
Curved infield cover (with Allen-Bradley logo)
Lexan EXL9330 Black
2198T-AS-CD18
Curved infield cover 2198T-AS-CD18-U
Straight infield cover 2198T-AS-CA03-U
2198T - AS - C D 18 - 000
a b c d e f
a b c
Bulletin Number  Type Item
Code Description Code Description Code Description
2198T iTRAK intelligent track system AS Accessory C Cover
d e f
Motor Module Shape Motor Module Size Logo
Code Description Code Description Code Description
A Straight 03 300 mm (blank) Allen-Bradley
D Curve 18 180° U No logo
Rockwell Automation Publication 2198T-TD002B-EN-P - September 2020 27
iTRAK Small Frame System Technical Data
Dimensions
2198T-AS-CD18(-U)(a)
2198T-AS-CA03-U
(a) The dimensions for branded or unbranded covers are identical.
255.5
(10.1)
164.0
(6.5) 39.1 (1.5)
39.1
(1.5)
7.0 (0.28)
303.4
(11.9)
164.0
(6.5)
39.1 (1.5)
39.1
(1.5)
7.0 (0.28)
28 Rockwell Automation Publication 2198T-TD002B-EN-P - September 2020
iTRAK Small Frame System Technical Data
Lubrication System
This lubrication system provides programmable lubrication pumps, mounts, and fittings to manage the lubrication that is required for your
iTRAK 5730 system. The system comes with a set of straight fittings to replace the angled fittings if your system design requires them.
Replacement lubricant cartridges and wipers are also available.
Lubrication System Components
2198T Lubrication System
Component Description Cat. No.
iTRAK lubrication system iTRAK lubrication system with four digitally activated pumps with mounting brackets, four lubricant
cartridges, optional straight fitting, and 20 m (65.6 ft) of tubing. 2198T-AL-SYS-4
iTRAK lubrication cartridge iTRAK lubrication system replacement cartridges. 2198T-AL-RES
Item Description
1 5 m (16.4 ft) Digital signal cable
2 Digitally activated pump
3 Lubricant cartridge
4 Mounting bracket
5 Brass elbow fitting
6 Check valve
7 20 m (66 ft) of tubing
8 Straight brass fitting(1)
(1) If your installation requires the tubing to exit the pumps vertically, you can replace the brass elbows with the four straight
brass nipples that are supplied with the kit.